Air pollution from ground-level ozone prompts health advisory for Wednesday 

An air quality alert in effect from 11 a.m. to 11 p.m. tomorrow (Wednesday, July 6) for Suffolk and Nassau counties, the five boroughs of NYC, and Westchester, Rockland, Orange and Putnam counties.

The New York State Department of Environmental Conservation issued an air quality health advisory for tomorrow for the pollutant of ground-level ozone. Outdoor air quality levels tomorrow are expected to have an air quality index value of 130 on Long Island. An air quality index of greater than 100 is considered “unhealthy for sensitive groups,” according to health officials.

Active children and adults, and people with lung disease, such as asthma, should reduce prolonged or heavy exertion outdoors.

The air quality index, or AQI, was created as an easy way to correlate levels of different pollutants to one scale. The higher the AQI value, the greater the health concern. An AQI of greater than 150 is considered unhealthy for all. If the AQI exceeds 200, the air is considered “very unhealthy.”

The NYC metro region, including Long Island, had 35 days in 2015 when air quality was considered unhealthy for sensitive groups.

A number of factors influence ozone formation, including emissions from cars, trucks, buses, power plants, and industries, along with weather conditions, according to the federal Environmental Protection Agency. Weather is especially favorable for ozone formation when it’s hot, dry and sunny.

When pollution levels are elevated, the New York State Department of Health recommends that individuals consider limiting strenuous outdoor physical activity to reduce the risk of adverse health effects. People who may be especially sensitive to the effects of elevated levels of pollutants include the very young and those with pre-existing respiratory problems such as asthma or heart disease. Those with symptoms should consider consulting their personal physician.

A toll-free air quality hotline has been established so New York residents can stay informed on the air quality situation. The toll-free number is 1-800-535-1345.

Source: Air pollution from ground-level ozone prompts health advisory for Wednesday – SoutholdLOCAL

About Respro® UK Ltd

Respro® Masks: Cycle masks, motorcycle masks and allergy masks. External wear for internal protection.
This entry was posted in Air Quality, USA & Canada and tagged , , , , , , , . Bookmark the permalink.

Leave a Reply

Fill in your details below or click an icon to log in:

WordPress.com Logo

You are commenting using your WordPress.com account. Log Out / Change )

Twitter picture

You are commenting using your Twitter account. Log Out / Change )

Facebook photo

You are commenting using your Facebook account. Log Out / Change )

Google+ photo

You are commenting using your Google+ account. Log Out / Change )

Connecting to %s